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ADDENDUM #1 
 
 
PROJECT NAME: 
GRC Visitors Center Roof Replacement 
DAS #9010.00 
RFQ0218335019 
Addendum #1 
Dated: February 7th, 2018 
 

 
This Addendum forms a part of the bidding and contract documents. This Addendum supersedes and 
supplements all portions of the original bidding and contract documents dated January 19th, 2018 with which it 
conflicts. 
 

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM IN THE SPACE PROVIDED ON THE BID FORM. 
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT THE BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION. 

 
1. GENERAL CLARIFICATIONS 

 
A. No items 

 
2. SPECIFICATIONS 

 
A. No items 

 
3. DRAWINGS 

 
A. No items 

 
4. ATTACHMENTS 

 
A. Pre-bid sign in sheet (1 page) 
B. Visitors Center Roof Pictures (1 page) 

 
5. QUESTIONS FROM BIDDERS 

 
A. We were not able to access the roof for review.  Is there any information available on the areas 

of the parapet walls?  A> See attached page of Visitors Center Roof pictures. 
.  

6. APPROVED MANUFACTURERS 
 

A. No items 
 

 
 
 

 
 

END OF DOCUMENT 



Project Name:  DOC GRC Visitors Center Roof Replacement 1 

Meeting Location:  Glenwood Resource Center 2 

Meeting Type: Pre-Bid Meeting 3 

Date and Time:  Monday, January  30th, 2018 @ 10:00 AM 4 

 
Company Name 

 
Contact 
Person 

 
Phone Number 

 
Email  Address 

Samuels Group Bill Reynolds 515-346-7984 breynolds@samuelsgroup.net 

DAS Doug Carper 515-745-3244 Douglas.Carper@iowa.gov 

GRC Wess Hunt 712-525-1457 whunt@dhs.statte.ia.us 

Shive Hattery Kevin Long 515-223-8104 klong@shive-hattery.com 

Mckinnis Roofing Jon Moore 402-237-6655 Jon.Moore@mckinnisinc.com 

GRC Steve Carnes 712-525-1507  

10 Men Roofing Jerry Hetrick 402-612-4646 Jerry.10men@live.com 

10 Men Roofing Joe Grout 402-699-0014 10.men@live.com 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 5 

WISCONSIN 

311 Financial Way 

Suite 300 

Wausau, WI 54401 

phone 715.842.2222 

fax 715.848.8088 

IOWA 

317 6th Avenue 

Suite 720 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

phone 515.232.6443 

fax 515.288.0471 

 

www.samuelsgroup.net 
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